

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.118

Written statement of the defendant is seen and filed.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.119

Affidavit in support of written statement is seen and filed.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.120

Vakalatnama is seen and filed.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.121

Memo of address is seen and filed.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.122

Defendant i.e. original plaintiff is directed to answer the counter claim by filing written statement (defence), if any.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.123

Original plaintiff is directed to file his say to injunction application of the defendant.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.124

Affidavit in support of counterclaim is seen and filed.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.125

Affidavit in support of injunction application is seen and filed.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.126

Other side to say.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.126

Considering reason only production is allowed.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

RCS 58 /2025

Order below Exh.127

List of document is seen and filed.

Bhor

Date : 11.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)

2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune