

Order passed below Exh.141
In RCS No.58/2025

Say filed by defendant No.8 to 10 and 12 to 14 is seen and filed.

Bhor
Date : 07.05.2026.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

Order passed below Exh.142
In RCS No.58/2025

Pursis is seen and filed.

Bhor

Date : 07.05.2026.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

Order passed below Exh.134
In RCS No.58/2025

Present application filed by the plaintiff to stay common order passed below Exh.5 and Exh.123. Accordingly, today Ld. Advocate of the defendant filed pursis at Exh.142. In view of said pursis and with consent of both the parties present application is disposed off.

Bhor
Date : 07.05.2026.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune